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1
13:45

4122 m
24.593 

Cross

'Get Your Ladbrokes Free Kempton Bet' Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 24.593  (13.202 6.075 3.038 1.520 758)

PLCPT

1
4122

ML: 5,5

74.40

U Cant Be Serious
6j. ch W (Notnowcato - Whyyousoserious)

Trainer: J Tizzard
Besitzer: Sax Purdie

Harry Cobden

05.12 Exeter 1 71.2 3866 8.978 2,1 Freddie Gingell Donnacha, Saint Anapolino
17.11 Exeter 1 71.2 3866 8.714 5,0 Freddie Gingell Barlovento, Rivers Corner
01.03 Newbury 3 77.1 3282 8.714 7,0 Freddie Gingell Authentic Legacy, Razzle Dazzle Boy
18.01 Ascot 3 73.9 4354 8.714 3,5 H Cobden Jax Junior, Country Park
30.12 Taunton 1 69.9 3823 4.955 6,0 Freddie Gingell Jackpot Des Bordes, Devon Dude

2
ML: 11,0

73.90

Queensbury Boy
6j. br W (Doyen - Queens Wild)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Martin Gowing & Mr David Je

James Bowen

16.11 Cheltenham 5 69.4 4064 16.338 5,0 James Bowen Kdeux Saint Fray, Kim Roque, Jig's Forge
10.10 Chepstow 4 69.9 3914 45.560 2,2 Paul O'Brien Sticktotheplan, Kainsbourg, Moneygarrow
02.05 Punchestown 5 75.3 4151 61.983 12,0 D Maxwell Final Demand, Lovely Hurling, Tripoli Flyer
21.03 Newbury 1 73.5 4131 5.446 1,4 D Maxwell Captain Bellamy, Nazare
01.03 Doncaster 1 73.0 3903 5.827 1,4 D Maxwell Doctor Kildare, Bold Reaction

3
ML: 17,0

73.00

Krak
5j. ch W (Muhtathir - Buttercup)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Soue

Sam Twiston-Davies

05.12 Sandown 3 76.2 3108 9.105 3,5 J J Slevin Keep Running, Mon Champion
10.10 Chepstow 6 71.2 3914 45.560 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sticktotheplan, Kainsbourg, Moneygarrow
20.04 Cork 1 68.0 3822 22.314 10,0 J J Slevin Zoffanien, Addragoole
22.03 Navan 3 75.3 3219 5.950 2,0 Danny Mullins Le Grand Peinture, Zoffman
26.01 Naas 3 75.3 3758 7.438 4,3 J J Slevin Ballybow, Kalix Delabarriere

4
ML: 2,88

72.10

Noble Park
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Cove)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: M Buckley & Mr A Speelman

N De Boinville

27.11 Lingfield 1 68.0 4023 6.267 1,8 James Bowen Vanderpoel, Gold In The Rivers
11.11 Hereford 1 75.3 4201 4.700 2,4 N De Boinville Mahler Moon, The Magus
29.04 Punchestown 16 64.9 3907 49.587 23,0 Paul O'Brien Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
09.03 Warwick 2 70.8 4225 4.753 23,0 Paul O'Brien Almuhit, Highlands Legacy
01.02 Sandown 2 70.8 3215 8.585 15,0 N De Boinville Diamonds For Luck, Old Cowboy

5
ML: 9,0

72.10

Jasmine Bliss
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - Burton Ash)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Paul O'Brien

22.03 Newbury 9 75.3 4131 28.616 4,3 Paul O'Brien Siog Geal, La Pinsonniere, Pismo Beach
03.03 Southwell 1 73.5 4104 4.901 1,8 Paul O'Brien La Pinsonniere, Dance The Moon
05.02 Ludlow 1 72.1 4275 4.357 2,1 Paul O'Brien Betty's Tiara, Sea Presenting
11.01 Ffos Las 4 69.4 4023 4.225 2,0 Paul O'Brien Elysian Knight, Mountain Mike, Johnny's Jur
28.11 Lingfield 2 70.8 3923 4.193 1,5 Paul O'Brien Holloway Queen, Jesuila Des Mottes

6
ML: 11,0

70.80

Secret Des Dieux
5j. b W (Zarak - Sable Island)

Trainer: James Owen
Besitzer: P H Betts

Jonathan-J. Burke

28.11 Newbury 3 70.8 3303 11.512 8,0 S Bowen Mambonumberfive, Mighty Bandit
29.10 Fakenham 1 76.2 3273 4.489 1,9 S Bowen Pottersjetamay, Iskar D'airy
14.03 Fakenham 4 73.5 3221 10.562 11,0 C Gethings Bluegrass, Admiralty House, Ip Up
06.02 Huntingdon 5 72.1 3948 22.780 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Califet En Vol, No Questions Asked, Jax Ju
01.01 Fakenham 3 74.4 4024 18.602 7,0 C Gethings Pearly Island, Godot

7
ML: 6,0

70.30

Barlovento
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Playhara)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Diana L Whateley

Sean Bowen

17.11 Exeter 2 70.3 3866 8.714 9,5 S Bowen U Cant Be Serious, Rivers Corner
21.01 Leicester 2 75.3 4124 4.225 2,2 S Bowen Kepler's Law, Grangeclare Diego
20.11 Warwick 2 73.0 4225 3.540 2,7 S Bowen Ma Shantou, Rubber Ball
24.10 Carlisle 1 69.9 4022 3.540 5,5 S Bowen Grand Geste, Joecooker
18.03 Southwell 1 73.5 3184 2.451 2,7 S Bowen J'aime El Mars, Icare Colombe

8
ML: 11,0

68.90

Epic West
6j. b W (Mount Nelson - Silver Stream)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: The Prospectors

Gavin Sheehan

26.01 Fontwell 2 75.3 3568 4.901 2,5 G Sheehan Glynn Brae, Kissman
16.12 Plumpton 1 74.4 3196 4.357 2,7 G Sheehan Clearisthewater, Kingston Bresil
19.11 Carlisle 1 69.9 3450 3.540 2,7 G Sheehan Koukeo, Bridge Court
10.03 Belclare 1 77.1 4828 3.540 2,2 B O'Neill As The Fella Says, Mister Murphy
25.02 Lisronagh 2 74.8 4828 3.540 3,5 A Harney Jo Coko, Jungle Jet

9
ML: 26,0

68.50

Tapley
8j. gr W (Geordieland - Cathodine Cayras)

Trainer: S Smith
Besitzer: The Plumpton Party

Charlie Deutsch

28.11 Doncaster 4 70.8 3851 6.179 2,6 Isabelle Ryder Alien Storm, Here Comes Georgie, Road To
20.11 Wincanton 1 76.2 4055 6.073 2,2 Isabelle Ryder Begin The Luck, Sweet Nightingale
08.11 Wincanton 2 68.5 4055 15.843 3,5 Isabelle Ryder Nickelforce, Bourbali
20.10 Plumpton 3 74.4 3196 6.047 2,8 G Sheehan Nardaran, Turn And Finish
10.05 Haydock 6 67.1 3149 45.560 10,0 S Bowen Our Champ, Helnwein, Goblet Of Fire

10
ML: 26,0

66.70

Lumi Plugin
6j. b W (Kayf Tara - Sudden Light)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: J Hinds, Mr A Head & Mr G L 

Caoilin Quinn

06.12 Chepstow 7 72.6 3912 6.179 10,0 Freddie Mitchell Just Over Land, Ben Solo, Lunar Discovery
14.04 Warwick 2 76.2 3822 4.753 4,5 Rob Hargreaves Tarahumara, Campaign Trail
10.03 Plumpton 1 75.7 4128 5.281 3,7 Rob Hargreaves Smugglers Haven, Two To Tango
10.02 Plumpton 3 75.7 5027 5.281 2,5 Rob Hargreaves San Pedro, Malago Rose
21.01 Leicester 2 73.9 3121 4.225 26,0 Rob Hargreaves The Grey Man, Trust House

Ergebnis: Quoten:


